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AN599 1 éwﬁummqmww (major causes of death)
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1900 Current

Rank Cause Rank Cause

1. Pneumonia 1. Heart disease

2 Tuberculosis 2 Cancer

3 Diarrhea/enteritis 3 Stroke

4 Heart disease 4 Bronchitis/emphysema
5. Stroke 5. Injuries

6 Liver disease 6 Pneumonia/influenza
7 Injuries 7 Diabetes

8 Cancer 8 Suicide

9 Senility 9 Chronic Liver Disease
10. Diphtheria 10. HIV/AIDS*

*Formerly 8"

SOURCE : National Center for Health Statistics.
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Risk Factor

Relative Risk of Heart Disease

Relative Risk of Early Death
(All Causes)

Low cardiovascular of Fitness
Smoking

High systolic blood pressure
High cholesterol

Obesity (BMI)

2.69
2.01
2.07
1.86
1.70

2.03
1.89
1.67
1.45
1.33

*Statistically adjusted to assure independence of risk factors. Based on Blair, S.N. et al. 1996
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(Ten Most Popular Physical Activities among Adults)

Activity

Rank

Walking

Gardening (yard work)
Stretching exercises
Resistance training
Jogging/running
Aerobic dance

Cycling (outdoor/indoor)
Stair climbing
Swimming for exercise

Tennis

© 00 N oo oo W N -

—_
(@]

Based on the Surgeon General’s Report on Physical Activity and

Note: Running, cycling, and swimming are considered to be act

Health.

ive aerobic activities because most

participants do these activities for exercise, not competition. These activities, however, could be

considered as sports.
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Health Promotion, Physical Activity and Physical Fitness in
Pramongkutklao Children

Bundit Chantayanee, Terasak Tamrongterakul and Sirisap Dumeium

Quality of Life Center, in Pramongkutklao Hospital

Abstract: It is cssential that policy for prevention and public health be developed at the national, state, local ard

institutional levels and that is developed base on a comprehensive model wihn policies that is developed base on

a comprehensive model wih policies that seek to influence the medical care system, communities, and

governmental policies to promote population health and prevent disease. Objective: To increase physical fitness

of 39 The pramongkutklao's is children between 5-12 year-old by swimming. Method: Intervention study-paired

samples statistics (T-Test) Result: Swimming increased physical fitness significant by physical fitness test. The

duration, frequency, and intensity of physical activity such as swimming that be “Protective” against coronary heart
disease

Key Words: ® Physical Fitness ® Physical Activity ® Health Promotion ® Coronary Heart Disease

RTA Med J 2549;59:31-38.
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